United States Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
WALTER BADER	[X] NO	
	Name: WALTER BADER AND CAROL BADER Internal	
	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1415 WHISPERING PINES LN., STE, 100	
Corporation- State:	City: GRASS VALLEY	
Other	State: CA	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>us</u>	Country: US Zip: 95945	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 8, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
	Other INDIVIDUALS Citizenship US FOR BOTH PARTIES	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
<b>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and</b> A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
77/620,820		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
WORDS AND A CIRCLE WITHIN WHICH IS THE OUTLINE OF A PERSON		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and ONE (1)	
Name: <u>KEN I PEDERSEN C/O PEDERSEN &amp; CO., PLLC</u>	registrations involved: ONE (1)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Street Address: PO BOX 2666	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:_BOISE	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>ID</u> Zip: <u>83701-2666</u>	_	
Phone Number: <u>208-343-6355</u>	Deposit Account Number _502236	
Fax Number: <u>208-343-6341</u>	Authorized User Name <u>KEN J. PEDERSEN</u>	
Email Address: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM	Additionage traine KEN   PEDERSEN	
9. Signature:	9/2-2-/09	
Signature KEN I BEDEPEEN	/ Øate	
KEN J. PEDERSEN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Walter Bader ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States, has intended to use the following trademark, and presently owns the following United States trademark application for registration, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under section 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act:

MarkApplication No.LIFEKIND ORGANIC AND77/620,820

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

WHEREAS, Bader, Walter and Bader, Carol, both citizens of the United States, having an address of 1415 Whispering Pines Ln. #100, Grass Valley, California 95945, USA, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said pending intent-to-use application and the good will of the business symbolized by the said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR on behalf of itself and any successor agrees to sell, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the ongoing and existing business, and the good will of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the said pending intent-to-use application, and any and all claims and causes of action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of said mark, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to said mark, and for any and all other past and future acts related to said mark and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute or cause to be executed all documents prepared by counsel for ASSIGNEE for signature on behalf of ASSIGNOR and deemed necessary by such counsel to confirm and record the foregoing assignment.

4638. Assignment of Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0326

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California County of Nevada )
on Sept. 8, 200 9 before me, Sylvia M. Maxstone, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
1, la Mar I an R-lar
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SYLVIA M. MAXSTONE Commission # 1800871 Notary Public - California Nevada County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2012
Signature J. L. Maxstone (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 09/23/2009**